

THIRTEENTH MEETING OF THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL COMMISSION TRACECA Yerevan, Armenia, 6 March, 2018 ТРИНАДЦАТОЕ ЗАСЕДАНИЕ МЕЖПРАВИТЕЛЬСТВЕННОЙ КОМИССИИ ТРАСЕКА г. Ереван, Армения, 6 марта 2018

AGENDA

1. On the approval of the Action Plan 2018-2021 for implementation of the Strategy of the Intergovernmental Commission TRACECA for development of the international transport corridor "Europe-the Caucasus-Asia" for 2016-2026, elaborated on the basis of the TRACECA Master Plan and proposals of the Parties. Decision of the IGC.

2. On approval of the Roadmap for the development of international transport within the corridor Europe-the Caucasus-Asia for the 5-year period. Decision of the IGC.

3. On approval of the "Plan of Actions for increase of competitiveness and attractiveness of TRACECA road routes and further development of international road traffic". Decision of the IGC.

4. On the progress of realization by the MLA Parties of the TRACECA Regional Action Strategy on Maritime Safety and Security and Environmental Protection for the period up to 2021. Decision of the IGC.

5. On granting the observer status in the Intergovernmental Commission TRACECA to the Hellenic Republic. Decision of the IGC.

6. On the outcomes of the first year of operation of the TRACECA permits system for international road carriage. Decision of the IGC.

7. On the Memorandums of Understanding:

7.1. Memorandum of Understanding between the PS IGC TRACECA and the Silk Road Chamber of International Commerce.

7.2. Memorandums of Understanding between the PS IGC TRACECA and CAREC, the Crans-Montana Forum and UN Office of the High Representative for the Least Developed Countries, Landlocked Developing Countries and Small Island Developing States (UN-OHRLLS).

Decision of the IGC.

8. On the TRACECA Third Investment Forum. Decision of the IGC.

9. On accession of the MLA Parties to the Agreement on the development of Multimodal Transport TRACECA, 16.06.2009, Cholpon-Ata, Kyrgyzstan.

10. On financing of the PS IGC TRACECA. Decision of the IGC.

10.1. Financial Reports on the Budget Execution by the PS IGC TRACECA for 2016 and 2017. Reports of the Auditing Team on the Budget Execution of the PS IGC TRACECA for 2016 and 2017. 10.2. On the draft Budget of the PS IGC TRACECA for 2018.

10.3. Nomination of the Auditing Team on Budget Execution of the PS IGC TRACECA.

11. Elections of the Secretary General of the PS IGC TRACECA. Decision of the IGC.

12. Information on the next Fourteenth Annual IGC TRACECA Meeting. Decision of the IGC.

Appendix 1